

Mr. Julio Isidoro
Joao Bradley Construction Co., Inc.
4211 Tracy Lane
Bethlehem, PA 18020

April 14, 2015

RE: Water Main Replacement on Norfolk Drive and Hampton Rd. in Birchwood Farms
Subdivision located in Bethlehem Township, PA
Bid No. 2015-03, Project No. WT-15-W01

Dear Mr. Isidoro:

The City of Bethlehem has reviewed the prices for the above referenced bid. You
are the successful bidder for:

Norfolk Drive:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT	TOTAL
1	8" DIP Class 52 Cement-lined Pipe Tyton Joint	1300	LF	\$68.00	\$88,400.00
2	6" DIP Class-52 Tyton Joint	20	LF	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
3	21-3/4" K-Copper Service lines, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, and Curb Box	380	LF	\$42.00	\$15,960.00
4	8" Valve (MJ) Valve Box Complete	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	6" Valve (MJ) Valve Box Complete	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	8" x 8" Tee (MJ)	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	8" x 6" FH Tee (MJ)	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	6" Cap (MJ)	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00
9	Kennedy Fire Hydrant K-81	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	Rock Excavation	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00
11	Trench Restoration Per Bethlehem Twp. Spec's	360	SY	\$60.00	\$21,600.00
				Total:	\$137,961.00

Hampton Rd.:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT	TOTAL
101	8" DIP Class 52 Cement-lined Pipe Tyton Joint	1700	LF	\$68.00	\$115,600.00
102	6" DIP Class-52 Cement-lined Pipe Tyton Joint	80	LF	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
103	28-3/4" K-Copper Service Line, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop and Curb Box	560	LF	\$42.00	\$23,520.00
104	8" Valve (MJ) Valve Box Complete	16	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00
105	6" Valve (MJ) Valve Box Complete	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
106	8" x 8" Tee (MJ)	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
107	8" x 8" Cross (MJ)	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00
108	8"-45 Degree Bend (MJ)	10	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
109	8" x 6" Reducer (MJ)	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00
110	8" x 6" FH Tee (MJ)	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
111	6"-45 Degree Bend (MJ)	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
112	8" Cap (MJ)	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00
113	8" Solid Sleeve (MJ)	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
114	6" Solid Sleeve (MJ)	3	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
115	Kennedy Fire Hydrant (K-81)	3	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
116	Rock Excavation	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00
117	Trench Restoration Per Bethlehem Twp. Spec's	472	SY	\$60.00	\$28,320.00
				Total:	\$222,341.00

TOTAL Norfolk Dr + Hampton Rd = \$360,302.00

The total value of this contract is \$360,302.00.

The City Solicitor is preparing the necessary contract. You will be notified when it is ready for execution.

THIS IS NOT A BINDING AGREEMENT UNTIL THE CONTRACT HAS BEEN FORMALLY SIGNED AND EXECUTED BY THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM.

Sincerely,

MWS/jkc

CC: W. Leeson E. Boscola
 E. Auman D. Bachman
 M. Alkhal
 M. Dorner

File: 2015-03, Budget Code: 007A-77005

Mark W. Sivak
 Director of Budget and Finance